OCCU-MED, Ltd.
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #6922

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #6922 made and entered
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and OCCU-MED, Ltd., a Delaware
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 2121 West Bullard Avenue, Fresno, California 93711, (hereinafter
referred to as "Consultant”),

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide professional
occupational health consulting and related services for the Human Resources
Department, Risk Management Division pursuant to Agreement for Services #6922,
dated December 13, 2022, and First Amendment to Agreement for Services #6922,
effective June 14, 2024, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof
(hereinafter referred to as “Agreement’);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to include an updated
fee schedule for the term of the Agreement, amending ARTICLE [il, Compensation for
Services, and adding Amended Exhibit B-1;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Second Amendment to Agreement for Services #6922 on
the foliowing terms and conditions:

. ARTICLE lil, Compensation for Services, of the Agreement is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE lll

Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to
pay Consultant monthly in arrears. Payment shall be made within forty-five (45)
days following County receipt and approval of itemized invoices detailing the
services rendered.

For the purposes hereof, for the period beginning with the effective date of this
Agreement and continuing until the day before the effective date of this First
Amendment to the Agreement, the billing rates shall be in accordance with
Exhibit B, marked “Fee Schedule/Component Costs,” incorporated herein and
made by reference a part hereof.

For the purposes hereof, for the period beginning with the effective date of this
First Amendment and continuing until June 10, 2024, the billing rates shall be in

QCCU-MED, Ltd, Page 1 of 3 #6922
Second Amendment

24-1126 A1 0of 5




accordance with Amended Exhibit B, marked “Amended Fee
Schedule/Component Costs,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part
hereof.

For the period beginning with the effective date of June 11, 2024, and continuing
through the remaining term of the Agreement, the billing rates shall be in
accordance with Amended Exhibit B-1, marked “Amended Fee
Schedule/Component Costs,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part
hereof.

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $310,000,
inclusive of all costs and expenses.

itemized invoices shall follow the format specified by County and shall reference
this Agreement number on their faces. Copies of documentation attached to
invoices shall reflect Consultant's charges for the specific services billed on those
invoices. Invoices shall be mailed to County at the following address:

County of El Dorado

Human Resources Department
330 Fair Lane

Placerville, California 95667

Attn.: Joseph Carruesco
Director

or to such other location as County directs.

In the event that Consultant fails to deliver, in the format specified, the
deliverables required by this Agreement, County at its sole option may delay the
monthly payment for the period of time of the delay, cease all payments until
such time as the required deliverables are received, or proceed as set forth
below in ARTICLE XlI, Default, Termination, and Cancellation, herein.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#6922 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

OCCU-MED, Ltd. Page 2 of 3 #6922
Second Amendment

24-1126 A2 of 5




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to
Agreement for Services #6922 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

By: Dated:

Board of Supervisors
“County”

Aftest:
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Dated:
Deputy Clerk

--OCCU-MED, LTD.--

By: Dated: __+ !’?-8 /2~\
Reesident

. 't Digitally signed by
Sherri Sherrl Conley

- Date; 2024.07.23
By: C0n|ey S 13:10:09-07'00 Dated: 7/23/24
Sherri A. Conley
Corporate Secretary

OCCU-MED, Ltd. Page 3 of 3 #6922
Second Amendment

24-1126 A3 of 5




Rosevilla Examination/Servics

Oenerat Physisal Evmn

fenzral Physical Exam - Hagmat
BOT Exims

Drug Serecn - non POT

Prug Sercen - DOT

Alcohol Testing:

POST Physicst Evm

AvBiogran, screnbig

Spircenetry

Resting Efectrocanliogram (ERG)
Stress Electrocardiogram {(EXG)
Candine Stress Test with Treadmill
Purificd Protein Dedvative (PED) Evem

Complete Blood Count (CBC)
Chem Paml

MMRY Vaccing

Tkpatitis A Yaooine

Hepatitis B Vaccine

Tap Vascine

Rabizs Vaccie

Pulmersry Functicn

Hearing in Moise Test (HINT)
Cofer Vition Exam

Hirdy Reed Riter
Venipuncturs

OSHA Questionaime

QA2 Foe

Marijirana (1HC) Oral Fluid Drug Saeen

OCCU-MED, Ltd.

Jovive -
Yoar 1

510600
$ 10600
519345
5 3238
§ 8238
Nia

510600
S 6223
52552
§14928
N

A

$ $300
5 5500
510680
$ 2500
S 2000
5 2500

5152238
512588
NiA

5 50
Na

5 4618
5 3500
3 9500

Jovive -
Yaar 2

s HIM
s Mi3
5 0312
§ 643
5 Bh49
NaA

s mae
5 6538
$ 13217
512821
by

A

5 8561
s 51H
5 1130
L ¥
§ m

£ 3673
5 9978

3 MR

Berion -
Year 2

5 139.:3
5 135.13
5 13500
5 Rl
5 68l
5 12660
S 139,13
5 500
$ M
5 g76S
NA

wA

s 626l
5 5KE0
S I
L.
5 2000
34
N

A

N

NA

A

5 157
511836
s j90.60
S 10434

OCCU-MED, Ltd.

Amended Exhibit B-1

Amended Fee Schedule / Component Costs

West Wast
Sacrament  Sacramento
o and

Urgent Cars - Urgent Care -

Year 1 Yoar 2

O VSRR T +1
S 138 5 BT
LR FIT O B E A 1
S 6250 5 65E)
S e § 656
$ 3 5 6261
$ 12888 S 13217
5 5963 3 6261
5 6625 5 5%
5 13§ .43
Na NA
A WA
5 B35 5 AL
5 %00 5 B0
$ 16560 S 130
H 500 5 2628
s 0060 5 2M
$ 800 S 2625
N NA
N NA
N N4
NA NA
N WA
s 1500 § 1835
S 1068 S ALLID
S W6ee 5 1130
$ 0 s 5 0%
N NA
NA NA
28 N
5 38 5 A9
5 300 & 36T
5 2500 § 99,73
N ] 715G

American Rivar
Urgeat Care - Yaar 1

NA

1z
13250

6250
[rA0)

132,50
100
&6,2%
¥23%

3500
5600
105,00
2500
2060
2500

15.0¢
Hi63
13903
£6.28

2650
3500
2500

Page 10f2

Amarican River
Urgent Care - Year 2 Year2

N

13913
13203

6563
8563

3913
pLEAY
69.5%

M3

3363
SRE0
(%)
625
2100
2625

1373
1826
14608

69.5

2083
3635
9978

MyHP -
5 26
s 11826
L
5 6561
3 6ol
Na
5 136
S 4859
5 8056
[ 11
NA
Wi
§ 9
s S8R0
S iH30
3 2638
s 2100
5 2615
N
A
A
N
NA
§ o
5 1826
$ 1323
5 856
NA
WA
[ X%
5 ek
[R5 1
5 9T
Na

Rearing Sense

Sateway- Satewsy- Audiology -
Yoar 1

Year 1

N
o
N

Yesr 2

wa
N

NA
WA
N
Y
NA
Nra
Nta
5 13245
$ 12033
PRI
5 T463
5 AT

NA
A
NA

1378

Haaring Sensa Sacramento Heart and Sactamento Heart

Audiolegy - Vascular and Roseville Vascular and

Year 2

Cordialogy - e

1 Carcialagy - Year 2

2672 5 25905

3963 %
7283 5

6261
1682

#5922
Amended Exhibit B-1

24-1126 A4 of 5




Standard Fees Charged for Consulting Services:

Job Analysis: $2,000 per day
Staff: $75/hour (fitness-for-duty and return-to-work evaluations, basic research)

Senior Staff: $115/hour (advanced research, reasonable accommodation investigation, assistance with appeals, and fitness-for- duty and return-to-work
evaluations)

Executive Staff: $175/hour (research, project design, systems develupment, advanced fithess- for-duty and return-to-work evaluations)
Legal Staff and Medical Staff: $250 - $2/5/hour Independent Medical

Eva!uation_: Actual Charges

Mileage Charges: In accordance with ARTICLE [, Compensation for Services Printing Charges:

$0.20/page, as appropriate

Mailing Charges: Actual charges

OCCU-MED, Ltd. Page 2 of 2 #5922
Amended Exhibit B-1

24-1126 A5 of 5






